72 Philips Day-Brite, Solutions Volume 8
Louvered Recessed
LP3
Paralouver Recessed
•	 2-5/8" louver provides a balance
of shielding, efficiency, and cost.
•	 Premium guide-post spring loaded
latches standard.

Dimensions
Product Availability
	  	 Number	 Lamp	 Louver Ordering Code	 Height
Size	  Housing	 of Lamps	 Type	 (Cells Wide x Cells Long)	 in. (mm)
1'x4' 	 –	 1, 2	 32	 16 (1x6), 18 (1x8)	 6-1/2" (165)
1, 2
	 14, 17, 24HO, 31U6, 31U1	 33 (3x3), 44 (4x4)
			   CF40, CF50, CF55
2'x2' 	 R
3
	 14, 17, 31U1, 24HO	 33 (3x3), 34 (3x4), 44 (4x4)
	 4-3/8" (111
			   CF40, CF50, CF55
		  4	 14, 17, 24HO, CF40	 33 (3x3), 44 (4x4)
		  2	 28, 32, 54HO	 26 (2x6), 28 (2x8)
2'x4'	 –	 3	 28, 32, 54HO	 36 (3x6), 38 (3x8)	 4-3/8" (111)
		  4	 28, 32, 54HO	 46 (4x6), 48 (4x8)
For Other Lamps or Cell Configurations Contact Factory.
4-3/8"
See chart above
*See pages 172-173 for a complete list of ballast
and lamp options including high performance and
energy saving choices.
For energy saving alternative, see the
WattWatcher Paralouver on the preceding page.
	 120
	 277
	 347
	 UNV – Universal
voltage,
120-277
volt (with
electronic
ballast
only)
– – –
	 APC – Air pattern control blades
	 ASC – Snap out air slot covers
	 2WC – Two wireway covers (3 lamp only)
	 DWC – Deep wireway cover
	 PAF – Housing painted after stamping
	 1/2 – One 2-lamp ballast
	 1/3 – One 3-lamp ballast
	 1/21 – 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
	 1/4 – One 4-lamp ballast
	 2/2 – Two 2-lamp ballasts
	 EB – Electronic ballast, <20% THD
	 EB10I – T8/CF electronic ballast, instant start, <10% THD
	 EB10R – Electronic ballast, program rapid start, <10% THD
	 EBHE – T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency,
std. ballast factor
	 EBLHE – T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency, low ballast factor
	 EBHHE – T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency, high ballast factor
	 EBSD – T8 electronic ballast, step dimming, std. (.88)
ballast factor
	 EBD – Electronic dimming ballast
	 ESNOLP – Electronic ballast for energy saving (25/28/30W)
T8 lamps, use when lamps are not specified with the
luminaire
	 E1 – DEB-1 emerg. ballast, T8/CF, 350-450 lumens
	 E7 – DEB-7 emerg. ballast, T8/CF, 600-700 lumens
	 E5 – DEB-5 emerg. ballast, T8/CF, 1100-1400 lumens
	 E5ST – DEB-5ST emerg. ballast w/self test, T8/CF,
1100-1400 lumens
	 E7LP – DEB-7LP emerg. ballast T8/T5/T5HO, 430-700 lumens
	 E6LP – DEB-6LP emerg. ballast, T8/T5/T5HO, 750-1325 lumens
	 F1 – Installed flex, 3/8" diameter, 18 gauge, 3 wire, 6'
	 F2 – Installed flex, 3/8" diameter, 18 gauge, 4 wire, 6'
	 GLR# – Fusing, fast blow (# = number of ballasts)
	 SI – Specular insert (reflector)
	 LPT735 – Installed T8 lamps, 70+ CRI, 3500K
	 LPT835HL – Installed T8/T5 hi lumen lamps, 80+ CRI, 3500K
(See p. 173 for other lamps)